

## Yankton County Highway Department Entrance Application

Applicant/Property Owner:	Legal Description of Property:	
Name:		
Mailing Address:		
City, State, Zip:	Parcel Number:	
Phone Number:	Property Classification: Farm: O Field: O	
Email:	Business: ()	Residence:
Yankton County Highway No.:		

**Please attach a drawing or map showing the proposed location of the approach.** The applicant will adhere to the specifications (see attached sheet) from the Highway Superintendent. The entrance must be installed no later than 90 days from the approval date. If an extension is needed, the applicant will need to meet with the Yankton County Commissioners.

All entrances will be at the landowner's expense unless otherwise stated. After the entrance is constructed the area must be reserved (see attached sheet). The maintenance of the culvert will be the applicant's responsibility. There is a fee of \$150.00 to be paid at the time of the application.

Entrances to be built as directed and will be inspected during and after construction by the Yankton County Highway Superintendent or an appointed representative. If the entrance does not meet the terms of the application and specifications, the applicant shall make the proper adjustments at their own expense. You may drop off or mail the application to 3302 W City Limits Road, Yankton SD 57078.

Applicant's Signature

Date

Initial Approval (Superintendent) D

Date

Date Approved

HIGHWAY DEPARTM	ENT USE ONLY:	
Fee paid:	Check No	
Comments:		
Final Approval (Super		Date



YANKTON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

3302 W City Limits Road • Yankton, SD 57078 Phone: 605-260-4473 • Fax: 605-260-4492

## **Entrance Specifications**

- Minimum of 30 feet driveway top
- 4:1 end slopes
- Minimum of 18" (new) steel culvert no plastic or concrete
- Only clean fill dirt no rocks, concrete or wood
- Minimum of 3" of gravel for the surface no quartzite or rock in ROW
- Minimum of 0.2' of drop per 40'
- No decorative rock or landscaping on the end slopes
- End slopes must be seeded. SD DOT Type C Seed Mixture
- Entrances shall be installed according to SD CL 31-24-3